
22  Chester - Neston - Heswall - West Kirby                                                                                                                               Al’s Coaches
Monday to Friday (excluding Public Holidays)

22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
Chester Bus Interchange - 0716 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830
Mollington, Parkgate Road - 0722 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836
Mollington, Townfield Lane - - - 0939 - - - - 1439 - - - -
Two Mills Welsh X Roads - 0731 0845 0949 1045 1145 1245 1345 1449 1545 1645 1745 1845
Willaston, Village Green - 0737 - 0956 - 1152 - 1352 - 1552 - 1752 -
Little Neston, Homecrofts - 0747 0900 1008 1100 1204 1300 1404 1504 1604 1700 1804 1900
Neston, Brook Street 0708 0755 0909 1017 1109 1213 1309 1413 1513 1613 1709 1813 1909
Gayton, Well Lane 0719 0806 0920 1028 1120 1224 1320 1424 1524 1624 1720 1824 -
Heswall Bus Station (depart) 0722 0810 0928 1036 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1833 -
Pensby High School 0727 0815 0933 1041 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 - -
Irby Village 0731 0819 0936 1044 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 - -
Mill Lane, Thorns Drive 0735 0827+ 0940 1048 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 - -
Grammar School Lane - 0831 - - - - - - - - - - -
Newton, The Ridger 0743 0835 0944 1052 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 - -
West Kirby Railway Station 0750 0842 0951 1059 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 - -
+ Operates via Montgomery Hill, Column Road, Grammar School Lane to serve Caldy Grammar School, then via Newton Cross La Lane 

Cheshire West & Chester Council

Visit: cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

Bus Timetable
Service 22/X22  Chester - Mollington - Willaston - 
Neston - Heswall - West Kirby 

New
Timetable

   April 
2022

For further local or national
information phone the Traveline.

Seven days a week 8am-8pm
Text Relay 18001 0871 200 22 33

(calls cost 12p per minute plus network
charges)

0871 200 22 33

NestonChester

Mollington
*Certain services

Willaston

Heswall West Kirby

Service operated by

Parkgate Road

*Certain services

on behalf of Cheshire West & Chester Council
and Merseytravel

22  West Kirby - Heswall - Neston - Chester                                                                                                                              Al’s Coaches
Monday to Friday (excluding Public Holidays)

22 X22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
West Kirby Railway Station - 0703 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Frankby Road, The Ridger - - 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808
Greasby, Thorns Drive - - 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813
Irby Village - - 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817
Pensby High School - - 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820
Heswall Bus Station (depart) 0625 0721 0830 0926 1030 1126 1230 1326 1430 1526 1630 1726 1825
Gayton, Glegg Arms 0626 0724 0833 0929 1033 1129 1233 1329 1433 1529 1633 1729 1828
Neston Brook Street 0641 0738 0847 0943 1047 1143 1247 1343 1443 1543 1647 1743 1842
Little Neston, Homecrofts 0647 0744 0853 0949 1053 1149 1253 1349 1449 1549 1653 1749 1848
Willaston, Nags Head - 0753 - 0958 - 1158 - 1358 - 1558 - 1758 -
Two Mills Welsh X Roads 0659 0802 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1503 1607 1707 1807 1902
Mollington Townfield Lane - - - 1015 - - - - 1511 - - - -
Mollington Parkgate Road 0706 0814 0915 1019 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1909
Chester Bus Interchange 0712 0824 0922 1026 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1915



Designed with you in mind

Your brand new, state-of-the-art trains 
have arrived. 

Starting with the Kirkby line, they’ll be 
rolling out across the Merseyrail network.

Scan the QR code or visit merseytravel.gov.uk/newtrains 
for more information.

NNeeww  TTrraaiinnss……
……iitt’’ss  ssttaarrtteedd

22  Chester - Neston - Heswall - West Kirby                                                                                                                               Al’s Coaches
Saturdays

22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
Chester Bus Interchange 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830
Mollington, Parkgate Road 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836
Two Mills Welsh X Roads 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845
Willaston, Village Green - 0952 - 1152 - 1352 - 1552 - - -
Little Neston, Homecrofts 0900 1004 1100 1204 1300 1404 1500 1604 1700 1800 1900
Neston, Brook Street 0909 1013 1109 1213 1309 1413 1509 1613 1709 1809 1909
Gayton, Well Lane 0920 1024 1120 1224 1320 1424 1524 1624 1720 1820 -
Heswall Bus Station (depart) 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1825 -
Pensby High School 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1829 -
Irby Village 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1832 -
Mill Lane, Thorns Drive 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1836 -
Newton, The Ridger 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1840 -
West Kirby Railway Station 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1847 -

22  West Kirby - Heswall - Neston - Chester                                                                                                                               Al’s Coaches
Saturdays

22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
West Kirby Railway Station - - 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Frankby Road, The Ridger - - 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808
Greasby, Thorns Drive - - 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813
Irby Village - - 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817
Pensby High School - - 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820
Heswall Bus Station (depart) - 0831 0926 1030 1126 1230 1326 1430 1526 1630 1730 1825
Gayton, Glegg Arms - 0834 0929 1033 1129 1233 1329 1433 1529 1633 1733 1828
Neston Brook Street 0750 0848 0943 1047 1143 1247 1343 1447 1543 1647 1747 1842
Little Neston, Homecrofts 0756 0854 0949 1053 1149 1253 1349 1453 1549 1653 1753 1848
Willaston, Nags Head - - 0958 - 1158 - 1358 - 1558 - - -
Two Mills Welsh X Roads 0808 0906 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1902
Mollington Parkgate Road 0816 0914 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1909
Chester Bus Interchange 0823 0921 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1915

Route 22 Wst Kirby Rail Station via Grange Road, Orrysdale Road, Anglesey Road, Greenbank Road, Frankby Road, Greasby Road, Mill Lane, Mill Hill Road, Thingwall Road, Irby Road, 
Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Chester Road, Boathouse Lane, The Parade, Station Road, Parkgate Road, High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, 
Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Brook Street, High Street, Bridge Street, Burton Road, West Vale, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, Marshlands Road, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, 
Hinderton Road, Chester High Road, Hanns Hall Road, Neston Road, Hadlow Road, Chester High Road, Parkgate Road, Upper Northgate Street, Delamere Street, George Street, 
Chester Bus Interchange 
Journeys serving Mollington Village divert from Parkgate Road along Overwood Lane onto Townfield Lane and then as normal route upon rejoining Parkgate Road.
X22 between West Kirby and Chester: from West Kirby Rail Station via Grange Road, Hilbre View, Column Road, Telegraph Road, Thurstaston Road, Irby Road, Quarry Road East, 
Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station and then as above route to Chester Bus Interchange.           
             
               


